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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Aufenger, Richard  
1082 Algonquin Road 
Norfolk, VA 23505

1.Kalfus & Nachman 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/25/2015 $250.00 $550.00

Bay Electric Co., Inc. 
627 36th St. 
Newport News, VA 23607

1. 
2.General Contracting 
3.Newport News, VA

09/30/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Beach Suburban Republican Womens Club 
P.O. Box 9768 
Virginia Beach, VA 23450

1. 
2.Political 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/15/2015 $300.00 $300.00

Bernert, Amy L 
926 Jamestown Crescent 
Norfolk, VA 23508

1.Unemployed / Homemaker 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/15/2015 $250.00 $500.00

Bilisoly, Frank  
101 W. Main St. 
500 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1.Vandeventer Black LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/15/2015 $500.00 $1,500.00

Bushey, D. Richard 
1313 Blue Pete Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Dynamic Commercial R/E 
2.Real Estate 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/15/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Cavanaugh, John  
1414 Daniel Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23505

1.Cavanaugh Nelson PLC 
2.CPA 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/14/2015 $1,000.00 $1,750.00

Chapman, James L. 
239 Duke St. 
202 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1.Crenshaw Ware & Martin 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk, Va

09/15/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Cottrell Contracting Corporation 
328 North Battlefield Blvd. 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1. 
2.General Contractor 
3.Chesapeake, Virginia

09/15/2015 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Dominion Capital Management, Inc. 
P. O. Box 3456 
Norfolk, VA 23514

1. 
2.Management Consulting Service 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/07/2015 $500.00 $500.00

ESG Enterprises, Inc. 
3333-24 Virginia Beach Blvd. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Property Management Company 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/11/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Franklin, W. Taylor 
300 32nd Street 
310 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Franklin Johnston Group 
2.Real Estate 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/15/2015 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Freedom Investments, L.P. 
915 First Colonial Road 
100 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1. 
2.Consulting 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/18/2015 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Garriott, Richard  
4308 Blackthorne Ct. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

1.Pender & Coward 
2.Attorney 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/14/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Gayle, Kimberly C 
7439 Flicker Pt. 
Norfolk, VA 23505

1. 
2.Unknown 
3.

09/09/2015 $150.00 $250.00

Harris, Henry U 
1503 North Shore Rd. 
Norfolk, VA 23505

1.Palladium LLC 
2.Principal and Portfolio Manager biospacer 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/15/2015 $250.00 $500.00

Ingram, Robin  
540 Pembroke Ave. 
Norfolk, VA 23507

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/14/2015 $250.00 $1,750.00

Ingram, William  
540 Pembroke Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23507

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/14/2015 $250.00 $1,400.00

Izard, James J. 
6214 Sylvan St. 
Norfolk, VA 23508

1.Palladium Registered Investment Advisors 
2.Owner 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/15/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Joseph Lust Designs, LLC 
P.O. Box 5402 
Virginia Beach, VA 23471

1. 
2.Photographic Profession 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/15/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Kavanaugh, John  
312 College Place 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/16/2015 $125.00 $175.00

Kelly, Monroe  
222 Central Park Ave. 
1700 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

1.Williams Mullen 
2.Attorney 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/05/2015 $250.00 $500.00

Lynch, John C 
6035 Westwood Terrace 
Norfolk, VA 23508

1.Troutman Saunders 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/15/2015 $500.00 $1,500.00

Margolius, Diane  
1028 Baldwin Ave. 
Norfolk, VA 23507

1.N/A 
2.Homemaker 
3.N/A

09/30/2015 $250.00 $250.00
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McCullough, Edward  
1406 Eleanor Ct. 
Norfolk, VA 23508

1.Rockville Development 
2.Real Estate 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/05/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Miller, Jeffrey  
1000 E. City Hall Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23504

1.Miller Oil Co. 
2.Business Owner 
3.Norfolk, Virginia

09/11/2015 $500.00 $1,350.00

Ottinger, Ann  
1211 Spotswood Ave. 
Norfolk, VA 23507

1.Virginia Beach Community Chapel 
2.Church Secretary 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/09/2015 $500.00 $1,500.00

Ottinger, Ben  
9606 Goneway Drive 
Henrico, VA 23238

1.Centrex Technical Sales, LLC 
2.Business Owner 
3.Oilville, VA

09/03/2015 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Ottinger, Julia  
4036 Tanglewood Trail 
Chesapeake, VA 23325

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/22/2015 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

Powers, Eddie  
101 W. Main St. 
500 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1.Vandeventer Black LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/03/2015 $250.00 $1,100.00

Powers, Eddie  
101 W. Main St. 
500 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1.Vandeventer Black LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/23/2015 $150.00 $1,250.00

Ray A. Conner Re-Election Compaign 
P. O. Box 15883 
Chesapeake, VA 23328

1. 
2.Political 
3.Chesapeake, VA

09/28/2015 $200.00 $325.00

Republican Party of Accomack County 
P.O. Box 21 
Assawoman, VA 23302

1. 
2.Political 
3.Assawoman, VA

09/16/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Rigell, Scott  
915 First Colonial Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1.Government 
2.Politician 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/18/2015 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Ripley, F. Scott  
123 College Place 
1407 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1.AMSEC 
2.Project Manager 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/09/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Roberts, Richard D 
1109 S. Bay Shore Dr. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/03/2015 $250.00 $750.00
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Robinson, Thomas  
150 W. Main St. 
1100 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1.Robinson Development Group 
2.President 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/09/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Ryan, John  
222 54th Street 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Vandeventer Black LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/03/2015 $50.00 $200.00

Schaubach, Dwight  
1384 Ingleside Road 
Norfolk, VA 23502

1.Bay Disposal 
2.Business Owner 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/14/2015 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Schultz, Donald  
1409 E. Bay Shore Dr. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Crenshaw, Ware & Martin 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/15/2015 $500.00 $850.00

STIHL, Inc. 
536 Viking Dr. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Construction Equipment Supplier 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/04/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Taylor, Scott  
513 19th St., 
Suite 101 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Political 
2.Political 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/16/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Thomas, Betty  
One Colley Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/15/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Wing Partners, LLC 
P.O. Box 662 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1. 
2.Managment 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/28/2015 $200.00 $200.00

Total This Period $27,925.00
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Perry, J Douglas 
123 College Place 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. Retired 
4. Campaign Event 
5. Actual Cost

09/15/2015 $2,259.86 $4,259.86

Vandeventer Black LLP 
101 W. Main St. 
500 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1.  
2. Law Firm 
3. Norfolk, VA 
4. Office Rent 
5. Actual Cost

09/01/2015 $1,025.00 $29,225.00

Virginia Senate Repubican Caucus 
P.O. Box 1697 
Williamsburg, VA 23187

1.  
2. Political 
3. Williamburg, VA 
4. Polling 
5. Actual Cost

09/08/2015 $13,287.00 $26,287.00

Wheeler Capital, LLC 
2529 Virginia Beach Blvd. 
200 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.  
2. Real Estate 
3. Virginia Beach, VA 
4. Rent 
5. Actual Cost

09/01/2015 $1,468.00 $10,259.43

Total This Period $18,039.86
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Name of 
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Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure
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Bradley, Neil  
7714 Bergen st 
Norfolk, VA 23518

Rent Richard 
Ottinger 09/01/2015 $400.00

Canada, Sandra  
P.O. Box 1715 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Consulting Fee Richard 
Ottinger 09/01/2015 $750.00

City of Norfolk 
810 Union Street 
750 
Norfolk, VA 23510

Parking Fees Richard 
Ottinger 09/01/2015 $202.00

Clarke, Melody  
P.O. Box 1005 
Eastville, VA 23347

Rent Richard 
Ottinger 09/01/2015 $500.00

Dyke, Brandy  
5404 Wexford Court 
101 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Payroll Richard 
Ottinger 09/01/2015 $1,500.00

Frost, Jimmy  
2240 Windom Place 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

IT Services Richard 
Ottinger 09/01/2015 $200.00

Hollander, Eric  
9641 Ocean View Avenue 
102 
Norfolk, VA 23503

Payroll Richard 
Ottinger 09/01/2015 $2,250.00

Seamans, Matt  
PO Box 564 
Onley, VA 23418

Payroll Richard 
Ottinger 09/01/2015 $1,250.00

Taking Care of Me LLC 
2032 E. Ocean View Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23503

Rent Richard 
Ottinger 09/01/2015 $1,050.00

Vos, Justin  
7714 Bergen St. 
Norfolk, VA 23518

Payroll Richard 
Ottinger 09/01/2015 $1,250.00

Showmasters, Inc. 
4225 Fortress Dr 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

Booth Rental Richard 
Ottinger 09/02/2015 $65.00

Google, Inc. 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043

App Fee Richard 
Ottinger 09/03/2015 $25.00

Godaddy.com 
96 Kelly Lane 
E. Bernstadt, KY 40729

Internet Fee Richard 
Ottinger 09/08/2015 $6.99
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Voter Gravity, LLC 
121 W. Main St. 
Purcellville, VA 20132

App Fee Richard 
Ottinger 09/08/2015 $25.00

FoodLion 
3530 Tidewater Dr 
Norfolk, VA 23509

Food Richard 
Ottinger 09/11/2015 $20.69

Hampton Roads Home Team 
339 E. Bay View Blvd. 
Norfolk, VA 23503

Rent Richard 
Ottinger 09/14/2015 $300.00

Hollander, Eric  
9641 Ocean View Avenue 
102 
Norfolk, VA 23503

Reimbursements Richard 
Ottinger 09/14/2015 $479.07

OKelley, David  
1109 Layton St 
Norfolk, VA 23502

Reimbursements Richard 
Ottinger 09/14/2015 $60.00

Priceline.com LLC 
800 Connecticut Ave 
Norwalk, VA 06854

Hotel Richard 
Ottinger 09/14/2015 $127.32

The Home Depot 
1261 N. Military Highway 
Norfolk, VA 23502

Supplies Richard 
Ottinger 09/14/2015 $24.32

City of Norfolk 
810 Union Street 
750 
Norfolk, VA 23510

Parking Fees Richard 
Ottinger 09/15/2015 $106.00

Dyke, Brandy  
5404 Wexford Court 
101 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Payroll Richard 
Ottinger 09/15/2015 $1,500.00

Hollander, Eric  
9641 Ocean View Avenue 
102 
Norfolk, VA 23503

Payroll Richard 
Ottinger 09/15/2015 $2,250.00

Seamans, Matt  
PO Box 564 
Onley, VA 23418

Payroll Richard 
Ottinger 09/15/2015 $1,250.00

Vos, Justin  
7714 Bergen St. 
Norfolk, VA 23518

Payroll Richard 
Ottinger 09/15/2015 $1,250.00

A&amp;E Electric Cooperative 
P. O. Box 290 
Tasley, VA 23441

Electric Bill Richard 
Ottinger 09/16/2015 $156.83
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Mark Weiss Associates 
P.O. Box 34407 
Bethesda, MD 20827

Yard Signs Richard 
Ottinger 09/18/2015 $1,500.00

Dyke, Brandy  
5404 Wexford Court 
101 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Payroll Richard 
Ottinger 09/22/2015 $202.50

Dyke, Brandy  
5404 Wexford Court 
101 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Payroll Richard 
Ottinger 09/22/2015 $202.50

Dyke, Brandy  
5404 Wexford Court 
101 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Reimbursement for tickets Richard 
Ottinger 09/22/2015 $15.00

Main, Brian P. 
1346 Elm View Ave. 
Norfolk, VA 23503

Photo Session Richard 
Ottinger 09/23/2015 $150.00

Panera Bread 
300 Constitution Dr. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Food Richard 
Ottinger 09/23/2015 $3.67

Tortilla West 
508 Orapax St 
Norfolk, VA 23507

Food Richard 
Ottinger 09/23/2015 $35.08

Virginia Natural Gas 
P.O. Box 5409 
Carol Stream, IL 60197

Gas Bill Richard 
Ottinger 09/23/2015 $80.00

The Maury Foundation 
Post Office Box 6224 
Norfolk, VA 23508

Sponsorship Richard 
Ottinger 09/24/2015 $100.00

City Of Virginia Beach Parking Management 
2401 Corrthouse Dr. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23546

Parking Fee Richard 
Ottinger 09/25/2015 $2.00

Hollander, Eric  
9641 Ocean View Avenue 
102 
Norfolk, VA 23503

Reimbursements Richard 
Ottinger 09/25/2015 $238.46

Vos, Justin  
7714 Bergen St. 
Norfolk, VA 23518

Reimbursements Richard 
Ottinger 09/25/2015 $345.56

City of Norfolk 
810 Union Street 
750 
Norfolk, VA 23510

Parking Fees Richard 
Ottinger 09/30/2015 $303.00
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Total This Period $20,175.99
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

210 E. 22nd Street, LLC 
101 W. Main St. 
500 
Norfolk, VA 23510

11/20/2013 $10,000.00

210 E. 22nd Street, LLC 
101 W. Main St. 
500 
Norfolk, VA 23510

12/06/2013 $2,673.71

210 E. 22nd Street, LLC 
101 W. Main St. 
500 
Norfolk, VA 23510

12/31/2014 $10,000.00

Ottinger, Richard  
101 W. Main Street 
500 
Norfolk, VA 23510

01/07/2014 $6.99

Ottinger, Richard  
101 W. Main Street 
500 
Norfolk, VA 23510

02/07/2014 $6.99

Ottinger, Richard  
101 W. Main Street 
500 
Norfolk, VA 23510

03/07/2014 $6.99

Ottinger, Richard  
101 W. Main Street 
500 
Norfolk, VA 23510

04/07/2014 $6.99

Ottinger, Richard  
101 W. Main Street 
500 
Norfolk, VA 23510

05/07/2014 $6.99

Ottinger, Richard  
101 W. Main Street 
500 
Norfolk, VA 23510

06/07/2014 $6.99

Total This Period $22,715.65
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 44 $27,925.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 4 $18,039.86

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 9 $550.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 57 $46,514.86

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $18,039.86

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $20,175.99

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $38,215.85

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $22,715.65

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $22,715.65

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $22,715.65
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $33,659.81

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $46,514.86

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $46,514.86

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $80,174.67

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$38,215.85

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $38,215.85

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $41,958.82

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $22,715.65

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $231,788.08

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $46,514.86

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $278,302.94

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $278,302.94

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $198,128.27

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$38,215.85

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $236,344.12

29. Ending Balance $41,958.82
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